••  SSuurrffaaccee  MMoouunntt  VVCCXXOO
••  55..00  oorr  33..33  VVoolltt
••  HHCCMMOOSS  OOuuttppuutt
••  11..77mmmm  HHeeiigghhtt
••  SSttaabbiilliittyy  DDoowwnn  ttoo  ±±1100ppppmm
MMVVIIHH SSeerriieess
1.7mm Height Ceramic(6 Pad SMD)

Specifications subject to change without notice
Revision: 7/01/04 HOS25
Part Numbering Guide
Mechanical Dimensions
Markings
Line 1:  MMD / Date Code
Line 2:  Frequency
Pin Connections
P i n  1 :  Vo l t a g e  C o n t r o l
P i n  2 :  T r i - s t a t e  o r  N o  C o n n e c t
P i n  3 :  C a s e  G r o u n d
P i n  4 :  O u t p u t  ( F r e q u e n c y )
P i n  5 :  T r i - s t a t e  o r  N o  C o n n e c t
P i n  6 :  S u p p l y  Vo l t a g e
2.54
.100
4.
2
.1
65
Solder Pad
(X6)
1.8
.0712.
0
.0
79
1.4
.055
Markings
#1#2#3
#4 #5 #6
2.
6
.1
02 2.
0
.0
79
1.7 max.
.067 max.
7.5 max.
.295 max.
5.
2
m
ax
.
.2
05
 m
ax
.
Shock:  MIL-STD-883, Method 2002, Condition B
Solderability:  MIL-STD-883, Method 2003
Solvent Resistance:  MIL-STD-202, Method 215
Vibration:  MIL-STD-883, Method 2007, Condition B
Gross Leak Test:  MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Condition C
Fine Leak Test:  MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Condition A2
Environmental / MechanicalSuggested Solder Pad Layout
FrequencyMVI
Frequency Stability
100 = ±100ppm
050 = ±50ppm
025 = ±25ppm
010 = ±10ppm
Supply Voltage
Blank = 5 Volt
3 = 3.3 Volt
Output
H = HCMOS
Operating Temperature
Blank = 0°C to 70°C